
No. 
1 

S. 

2. 
3 

5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

Re-Constitution of Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) in Rajadhani Institute of 
Engineering and Technology and Appointment of OMBUDSMAN - Members nominated- orders issued. 

07/PRL- COMMITTEE/RIET/2022 

Name 

Dr S Suresh Babu 

Read: 1. All India Council for Technical Education (Redressal of Grievance of Students) regulations, 
2019 vide F.No. 1-101/PGRC/AICTE/ Regulation/20 19 dated 07.11.2019 
2.Mail from KTU: Letter No: KTU/ASST6(ADMIN)/4474/2021 dated 04.03.2022 

Dr. Rajesh S Pyngavil 
Dr. Geethanjali MN 
Prof. Sangeetha Shibu 

Prof. Asha Rani VS 

In the notification read above, the All India Council for Technical Education (Redressal of Grievance of 
Students) regulations, 2019 vide F.No.1-101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019 dated 07.11.2019 for 
establishment of grievance redressal committee for all AICTE approved Technical institutions. In the 
light of the above, orders are hereby issued reconstitu ting the Grievance Redressel Committee of this 

institution. 

Mr. Deepu Sajeev 

RAJADHANI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

Sri. Surendranpillai 

Approved by AlCTE, AMliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University 
Rajadhani Hills, Nedumparambu P.0, Nagaroor, Attingal, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 69$ 102. Phone: 0470 2679797, 2679898 
Email: riet@rajadhanimail.com. wcb, www.riet.edu.in 

Midhun Raj S Nair 
Archana Sreekumar 

To 

Proceedings 

Designation 

Principal 
HoD RBS 

AP in Ap. Sc 
HoD CSE 

HoD in charge Ap.Sc 
Corporate 
relations/ Placement 
Senior Superintendent 
S7 Aero 
S7 ECE 

ORDER 

All concerned 
Stock file 

Position 

Chairperson 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 

Phone 
Number 

7025177773 
7510977773 

9633555374 
7510677773 
9746705585 
9562877773 

9447957832 

Dated, 14 July 2022 

7356718285 

7306636847 

Email id 

principal@riet.edu.in 
hod@rbsmba.in 
geethanjali@rietedu.in 
hodcs@rietedu.in 
hodscience@rietedu.in 
Cgpu@riet.edu.in 

The committee will come into force with immediate effect. The committee will act according to the 
instructions contained in the notification rèad above. 

superintendent@rietedu.in 
midhunrajsnain@gmail.com 
archanasreekuman@gmail.com 

PRINCIPAL 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

