

RAJADHANI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University Rajadhani Hills, Nedumparambu P.O, Nagaroor, Attingal, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 102. Phone: 0470 2679797, 2679898

Email: riet@rajadhanimail.com. web; www.riet.edu.in

Proceedings

Re-Constitution of Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) in Rajadhani Institute of Engineering and Technology and Appointment of OMBUDSMAN – Members nominated- orders issued.

07/PRL- COMMITTEE/RIET/2022

Dated, 14 July 2022

Read: 1. All India Council for Technical Education (Redressal of Grievance of Students) regulations, 2019 vide F.No.1-101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019 dated 07.11.2019

2.Mail from KTU: Letter No: KTU/ASST6(ADMIN)/4474/2021 dated 04.03.2022

ORDER

In the notification read above, the All India Council for Technical Education (Redressal of Grievance of Students) regulations, 2019 vide F.No.1-101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019 dated 07.11.2019 for establishment of grievance redressal committee for all AICTE approved Technical institutions. In the light of the above, orders are hereby issued reconstituting the Grievance Redressel Committee of this institution.

	Name	Designation	Position	Phone Number	Email id
Sl.				.,	
No.			O1	7025177773	principal@riet.edu.in
1.	Dr S Suresh Babu	Principal	Chairperson		
2.	Dr. Rajesh S Pyngavil	HoD RBS	Member	7510977773	hod@rbsmba.in
	Dr. Geethanjali M N	AP in Ap. Sc	Member	9633555374	geethanjali@rietedu.in
3.			Member	7510677773	hodcs@rietedu.in
4.	Prof. Sangeetha Shibu	HoD CSE			
5.	Prof. Asha Rani V S	HoD in charge Ap.Sc	Member	9746705585	hodscience@rietedu.in
6.	Mr. Deepu Sajeev	Corporate	Member	9562877773	cgpu@riet.edu.in
О.	Mr. Deepu Sajeev	relations/Placement			
			36 1	9447957832	superintendent@rietedu.in
7.	Sri. Surendranpillai	Senior Superintendent	Member		
		S7 Aero	Member	7356718285	midhunrajsnair@gmail.com
8.	Midhun Raj S Nair			7206626947	archanasreekumar@gmail.com
Q	Archana Sreekumar	S7 ECE	Member	7306636847	archanasi cekumanagman.com

The committee will come into force with immediate effect. The committee will act according to the instructions contained in the notification read above.

PRINCIPAL

To

All concerned Stock file